Notice on Quarterly Results of TRLEI

Company Name:

Representative:

Contact:

TEL:

_JASDAO_

July 14, 2021

Universal Entertainment Corporation

Jun Fujimoto

Representative Director and President

(JASDAQ Code: 6425)

Toji Takeuchi

Executive Officer

Corporate Planning Office
+81-3-5530-3055 (switchboard)

(Preliminary Report for the 2™ quarter of Fiscal 2021)

The Universal Entertainment Corporation hereby announces the quarterly results of TIGER
RESORT, LEISURE AND ENTERTAINMENT, INC. (TRLEI), the operating company for the

“Okada Manila” integrated resort facility, for the second quarter of 2021 as follows.

1. Results for Quarterly

TRLEI posted gross gaming revenue of 2,613 million Philippine pesos and other revenue of 75

million pesos with a total revenue of 2,689 million pesos and adjusted segment EBITDA of -204

million pesos for second quarter of 2021.

2. Quarterly Results of TRLEI (Summary)

(Million Philippine pesos, 1 pesos = approx. 2.28 yen)

FY2020 FY 2021
Quarterly Averages 2Q
Y s April May June
for Apr. to Dec. (Apr.-June)
Gross gaming revenue 2,211 484 694 1,436 2,613
VIP table games 1,354 240 432 837 1,509
Mass table games 291 89 119 318 526
Gaming machine 566 155 143 280 578
Other revenue 57 3 13 59 75
Total revenue 2,268 487 707 1,494 2,689




Depreciation

1,603

517

515

526

1,558

Adjusted segment EBITDA

=177

-268

-104

167

-204

Note 1: Numbers for 2Q 2021 are preliminary and subject to change.

Note 2: Please refer to “Quarterly Results of TRLEI (Preliminary Report for 2nd Quarter of Fiscal 2021)”

( https://www.universal-777.com/en/ir/library/monthly/ ) for details.



https://www.universal-777.com/en/ir/library/monthly/

