

July 14, 2021

Company Name: Universal Entertainment Corporation

Representative: Jun Fujimoto

Representative Director and President

(JASDAQ Code: 6425)

Contact: Toji Takeuchi

Executive Officer

Corporate Planning Office

TEL: +81-3-5530-3055 (switchboard)

Notice on Quarterly Results of TRLEI (Preliminary Report for the 2nd quarter of Fiscal 2021)

The Universal Entertainment Corporation hereby announces the quarterly results of TIGER RESORT, LEISURE AND ENTERTAINMENT, INC. (TRLEI), the operating company for the "Okada Manila" integrated resort facility, for the second quarter of 2021 as follows.

1. Results for Quarterly

TRLEI posted gross gaming revenue of 2,613 million Philippine pesos and other revenue of 75 million pesos with a total revenue of 2,689 million pesos and adjusted segment EBITDA of -204 million pesos for second quarter of 2021.

2. Quarterly Results of TRLEI (Summary)

(Million Philippine pesos, 1 pesos = approx. 2.28 yen)

	FY2020	FY 2021				
	Quarterly Averages for Apr. to Dec.	April	May	June	2Q (AprJune)	
Gross gaming revenue	2,211	484	694	1,436	2,613	
VIP table games	1,354	240	432	837	1,509	
Mass table games	291	89	119	318	526	
Gaming machine	566	155	143	280	578	
Other revenue	57	3	13	59	75	
Total revenue	2,268	487	707	1,494	2,689	

Depreciation	1,603	517	515	526	1,558
Adjusted segment EBITDA	-777	-268	-104	167	-204

Note 1: Numbers for 2Q 2021 are preliminary and subject to change.

Note 2: Please refer to "Quarterly Results of TRLEI (Preliminary Report for 2nd Quarter of Fiscal 2021)" (https://www.universal-777.com/en/ir/library/monthly/) for details.